07-28-1998



100777964

Attorney Docket No.: 07844/263001

IEET

ginal documen

Adobe Systems Incorporated

San Jose, CA 95110-2704

345 Park Avenue

Name and address of receiving party(ies):3

Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

F

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pi

1. Name of conveying party(ies): William D. Bilodeau, Paul George, David R. Lazarony, Jr.

Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment
 - □ Merger
 - ☐ Security Agreement
 - ☐ Change of Name
 - □ Other:

Execution Date: 7/9/98 and 7/14/98

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/072,503

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Roger S. Borovoy Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.

Bao Q. Tran, Reg. No. 37,955

Name of Person Signing

Signaturé

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

07/27/1998 TTON11

00000135 09072503

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Date of Deposit I hereby certify under $\sqrt[4]{CFR} \sqrt[4]{8(a)}$ that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

D.C. 2023A

REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, William D. Bilobeau, Paul George and David R. Lazarony, Jr., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having its offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

RENDERING OF OBJECTS ON GRAPHICAL RENDERING DEVICES AS CLIPPED IMAGES

and which is for	und in
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors.
(b) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent application serial no. 09/072,503, filed on May 4, 1998.
(c)	U.S. Patent No.:, issued
of this assignment	record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution ent to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing number of the application when officially known.
foreign country and design regis priority based of Convention for Convention, and in the name of J	includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, strations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.
	y covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or at would conflict with this assignment.
provide to ASSIG invention and sa as to the same in deliver to ASSIG apply for, obtain patents and said	er covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to GNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said aid patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and to testify in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and GNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to in, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said dequivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	st the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of	William D. Bilodeau
On 7/9/98 personally appeared be she/she executed	that dara) ss.
	JULIE A. C:GGS Commission # 1083709 Notary Public — Colifornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0084

executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of		Paul George
		Tada George
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
County of)	
On, befo	ore me,	, a Notary Public for the State of California, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person wheelence to be the person with the same in the same	whose name is subse n his/her authorize	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the he person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and officia	al seal	
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	_	David R. Lazarony, Jr.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
County of)	
satisfactory evidence to be to me that he/she executed	the person whose the same in his/h	, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged er authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and officia	nl seal	

93398. PAL1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, William D. Bilobeau, Paul George and David R. Lazarony, Jr., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having its offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

RENDERING OF OBJECTS ON GRAPHICAL RENDERING DEVICES AS CLIPPED IMAGES

and wn	ich is to	und in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors.
(b)	<u>x</u>	U.S. patent application serial no. 09/072,503, filed on May 4, 1998.
(c)	_	U.S. Patent No.:, issued
of this	s assignm	record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution ent to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing number of the application when officially known.
foreign and des priorit Convent Convent in the	n country sign regi ty based tion for tion, and name of	includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, strations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.
		y covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or at would conflict with this assignment.
provide invent: as to 1 deliver apply 1 patents	e to ASSIGN and some the same of to ASSIGN for, obtains and said	er covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to GNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said aid patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and to testify in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and GNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to in, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said dequivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Set the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
execute	ed this	Signature of Inventor
da	ay of	William D. Bilodeau
STATE C	OF CALIFO	RNIA)) ss.
County	of	
persona evidend he/she	ally appea ce to be executed	, before me,
Witness	s my hand	and official seal

executed this	Signature of Inventor
14th day of July	Paul George
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	, and decorate (2 2
county of Santa (lara) ss.	-1 540
on July 14,1998, before me, Partis personally kno avidence to be the person where name is subscribed.	wn to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her authorized person, or the entity upon behalf of white	capacity, and that by his/ber signature on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal	JULE A. C:GGS Commission # 1083709 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2000
executed this	51gna) after of the encor
14th day of July	David R. Lazarony, Jo
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	<i>2</i>
County of Sarta Cara) ss.	
on July 14, 1998, before me, Jule A personally appeared David R. Lazarony, Jr., per satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na	sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of me is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
to me that he/she executed the same in his/her	authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the f of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	
93398. PAL 1	JULIE A. C:GGS Commission # 1083709 Notary Public — California
₹ 	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2000

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
county of Santa Clara	ss.
	•
on July 14, 1998, before me.	Aulie, A. Diggs
personally appeared Paul beog	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Vlane Doe, Notary Public") Je/David R. Cazarony, Jr. Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
JULIE A. C:GGS Commission # 1083709 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2000	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that be/she/they execute the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/per/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Danis and Data:	Norther of Dance.
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRIT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Attached to the state of th
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
Individual	Top of thumb here
Uorporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
I rustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

State of California County of Sunta Clara On July 9 1993, before me, Julian D. Remarks of the a concept of the above the personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spetthey executed the same in his/per/their authorized capacity(sex), and that by his/per/their signature(s)-for the instrument the person(s)-to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-to the entity upon behalf of w CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT le discretion discretion discretion discretion discretion discretion discretion de la constitución de la con

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827